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REGION 1 0.7812
2021 MATRIX
CSEA 6.5 HOUR EMPLOYEES WITH 2021 CAP
Rates effective with paychecks 12/31/20 to 11/30/21; Insurance Effective on 1/1/21
EMPLOYEE
BENEFITS DISTRICT COST PER
PLAN TIERS MEDICAL DENTAL VISION TOTAL CAP MONTH
eff 9-30-20 eff 1-1-15 applied to Health 1st
HMO

SELF 1 $813.64 $101.32 $25.00 $939.96 $609.38 $330.58

SELF + 1 DEPENDENT 2 $1,627.28 $101.32 $25.00 $1,753.60 $609.38 $1,144.22

SELF + DEPENDENTS 3 $2,115.46 $101.32 $25.00 $2,241.78 $609.38 $1,632.40

HMO

SELF 1 $1,170.08 $101.32 $25.00 $1,296.40 $609.38 $687.02

SELF + 1 DEPENDENT 2 $2,340.16 $101.32 $25.00 $2,466.48 $609.38 $1,857.10

SELF + DEPENDENTS 3 $3,042.21 $101.32 $25.00 $3,168.53 $609.38 $2,559.15

HMO

SELF 1 $880.50 $101.32 $25.00 $1,006.82 $609.38 $397.44

SELF + 1 DEPENDENT 2 $1,761.00 $101.32 $25.00 $1,887.32 $609.38 $1,277.94

SELF + DEPENDENTS 3 $2,289.30 $101.32 $25.00 $2,415.62 $609.38 $1,806.24
PPO 80/20

SELF 1 $935.84 $101.32 $25.00 $1,062.16 $609.38 $452.78

SELF + 1 DEPENDENT 2 $1,871.68 $101.32 $25.00 $1,998.00 $609.38 $1,388.62

SELF + DEPENDENTS 3 $2,433.18 $101.32 $25.00 $2,559.50 $609.38 $1,950.12
PPO 80/20

SELF 1 $566.67 $101.32 $25.00 $692.99 $609.38 $83.61

SELF + 1 DEPENDENT 2 $1,133.34 $101.32 $25.00 $1,259.66 $609.38 $650.28

SELF + DEPENDENTS 3 $1,473.34 $101.32 $25.00 $1,599.66 $609.38 $990.28
PPO 90/10

SELF 1 $1,294.69 $101.32 $25.00 $1,421.01 $609.38 $811.63

SELF + 1 DEPENDENT 2 $2,589.38 $101.32 $25.00 $2,715.70 $609.38 $2,106.32

SELF + DEPENDENTS 3 $3,366.19 $101.32 $25.00 $3,492.51 $609.38 $2,883.13

rates are subject to change throughout the year

* Dental and Vision plans require 100% participation for full -time employees.
# Waiving medical coverage requires completing a HEALTH ENROLLMENT form.
**District contributions are subject to change due to on-going bargaining group negotiations.

PAYROLL USE ONLY
EE ER Health
Health Cost  Cost

$204.26 $609.38
$1,017.90 $609.38
$1,506.08 $609.38
$560.70 $609.38
$1,730.78 $609.38
$2,432.83 $609.38
$271.12 $609.38
$1,151.62 $609.38
$1,679.92 $609.38
$326.46 $609.38
$1,262.30 $609.38
$1,823.80 $609.38
$0.00 $566.67
$523.96 $609.38
$863.96 $609.38
$685.31 $609.38
$1,980.00 $609.38
$2,756.81 $609.38



MEDICAL PROVIDER

Anthem HMO Select

AHS1 E20
D20
F20
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AHT1 E20
D20
F20
United HealthCare
UNO1 E20
D20

F20

HealthNet SmartCare
HNO1 E20

D20

F20

Western Health Advantage
WHA  E20
D20
F20
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PLAN

HMO

SELF
SELF + 1 DEPENDENT
SELF + DEPENDENTS

HMO
SELF
SELF + 1 DEPENDENT
SELF + DEPENDENTS

HMO PLAN
SELF
SELF + 1 DEPENDENT
SELF + DEPENDENTS

HMO PLAN
SELF
SELF + 1 DEPENDENT
SELF + DEPENDENTS

HMO

SELF
SELF + 1 DEPENDENT
SELF + DEPENDENTS

TIERS
1 $925.60
2 $1,851.20
3 $2,406.56
1 $1,307.86
2 $2,615.72
3 $3,400.44
1 $941.17
2 $1,882.34
3 $2,447.04
1 $1,120.21
2 $2,240.42
3 $2,912.55
1 $757.02
2 $1,514.04
3 $1,968.25

MEDICAL DENTAL

eff 9-30-20

$101.32
$101.32
$101.32

$101.32
$101.32
$101.32

$101.32
$101.32
$101.32

$101.32
$101.32
$101.32

$101.32
$101.32
$101.32

VISION

eff 1-1-15

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

CSEA 6.5 HOUR EMPLOYEES WITH 2021 CAP

Rates effective with paychecks 12/31/20 to 11/30/21; Insurance Effective on 1/1/21

BENEFITS
TOTAL

DISTRICT
CAP

applied to Health 1st

$1,051.92 $609.38
$1,977.52 $609.38
$2,532.88 $609.38
$1,434.18 $609.38
$2,742.04 $609.38
$3,526.76 $609.38
$1,067.49 $609.38
$2,008.66 $609.38
$2,573.36 $609.38
$1,246.53 $609.38
$2,366.74 $609.38
$3,038.87 $609.38

$883.34 $609.38
$1,640.36 $609.38
$2,094.57 $609.38

EMPLOYEE
COST PER
MONTH

$442.54
$1,368.14
$1,923.50

$824.80
$2,132.66
$2,917.38

$458.11
$1,399.28
$1,963.98

$637.15
$1,757.36
$2,429.49

$273.96
$1,030.98
$1,485.19

rates are subject to change throughout the year

.Dental and Vision plans require 100% participation for full -time employees *
.Waiving medical coverage requires completing a HEALTH ENROLLMENT form
.District contributions are subject to change due to on-going bargaining group negotiations**

Basic Premiums - REGION 1 (plans are by Zip Code)

Alameda, Alpine, Amador, Butte, Calaveras, Colusa, Contra Costa, Del Norte, El Dorado, Glenn, Humboldt, Lake, Lassen, Marin, Mariposa, Mendocino, Merced, Modoc,

PAYROLL USE ONLY
EE ER Health
Health Cost  Cost

$316.22  $609.38
$1241.82  $609.38
$1,797.18  $609.38
$698.48  $609.38
$2,00634  $609.38
$2791.06  $609.38
$331.79  $609.38
$127296  $609.38
$1,837.66  $609.38
$510.83  $609.38
$1,631.04  $609.38
$2303.17  $609.38|
$147.64  $609.38
$904.66  $609.38
$1,358.87  $609.38

Mono, Monterey, Napa, Nevada, Placer, Plumas, Sacramento, San Benito, Santa Clara, Santa Cruz, Shasta, Sierra, Siskiyou, Solano, Sonoma, Stanislaus, San Mateo, San

for more information go to

Francisco, San Joaquin, Sutter, Tehama, Trinity, Tuolomne, Yolo and Yuba

www.calpers.ca.gov and click on Health Plan Information
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