EMPLOYEE

REGION 1 2021 MATRIX



CSEA 6.5 HOUR EMPLOYEES WITH 2021 CAP

Rates effective with paychecks 12/31/20 to 11/30/21; Insurance Effective on 1/1/21

PAYROLL USE ONLY

	MEDICAL PROVIDER	PLAN	TIERS	MEDICAL	DENTAL	VISION	BENEFITS TOTAL	DISTRICT CAP	COST PER MONTH	EE Health Cost	ER Health Cost
1	WEDICAL PROVIDER	FLAIN	TILKS	MEDICAL	eff 9-30-20	eff 1-1-15		applied to Health 1st	MONTH	Tieattii Cost	Cost
	22 4030				CH 9-30-20	CH 1-1-13	•	applied to Treatur 1st			
	KAISER	HMO									
KP01	E20	SELF	1	\$813.64	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$939.96	\$609.38	\$330.58	\$204.26	\$609.38
D20		SELF + 1 DEPENDENT	2	\$1,627.28	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$1,753.60	\$609.38	\$1,144.22	\$1,017.90	\$609.38
F20		SELF + DEPENDENTS	3	\$2,115.46	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$2,241.78	\$609.38	\$1,632.40	\$1,506.08	\$609.38
	32 4010	IIMO								l	
	BLUE SHIELD ACCESS	HMO	4	#4.47 0.00	#101.2 2	#25 00	#1 20 6 10	# < 0.0 2 0	# CO7 00	# E < 0. 70	, #<00.20
BA01	E20	SELF	1	\$1,170.08	\$101.32 \$101.32	\$25.00	\$1,296.40	\$609.38	\$687.02		"
D20		SELF + 1 DEPENDENT	2	\$2,340.16	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$2,466.48	\$609.38	\$1,857.10	\$1,730.78	
F20		SELF + DEPENDENTS	3	\$3,042.21	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$3,168.53	\$609.38	\$2,559.15	\$2,432.83	\$609.38
	BLUE SHIELD TRIO	НМО									
E20	DECE STREED TRIC	SELF	1	\$880.50	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$1,006.82	\$609.38	\$397.44	\$271.12	2 \$609.38
D20		SELF + 1 DEPENDENT	2	\$1,761.00	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$1,887.32	\$609.38	\$1,277.94	_	"
F20		SELF + DEPENDENTS	3	\$2,289.30	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$2,415.62	\$609.38	\$1,806.24	- · ·	
	41 4040			" /	"	"	" ,	"	" /	" ,	"
At	hem Blue Cross- PERS										
	CHOICE	PPO 80/20									
CH01	E20	SELF	1	\$935.84	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$1,062.16	\$609.38	\$452.78	\$326.46	"
D20		SELF + 1 DEPENDENT	2	\$1,871.68	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$1,998.00	\$609.38	\$1,388.62	- ·	
F20		SELF + DEPENDENTS	3	\$2,433.18	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$2,559.50	\$609.38	\$1,950.12	\$1,823.80	\$609.38
	42 4050										
	PERS SELECT	PPO 80/20									
SE01	E20	SELF	1	\$566.67	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$692.99	\$609.38	\$83.61	\$0.00	\$566.67
D20		SELF + 1 DEPENDENT	2	\$1,133.34	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$1,259.66	\$609.38	\$650.28	\$523.96	\$609.38
F20		SELF + DEPENDENTS	3	\$1,473.34	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$1,599.66	\$609.38	\$990.28	\$863.96	\$609.38
	43 4060										
	PERS CARE	PPO 90/10									
CA01	E20	SELF	1	\$1,294.69	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$1,421.01	\$609.38	\$811.63	\$685.31	\$609.38
D20	EZU	SELF SELF + 1 DEPENDENT	2	\$1,294.09	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$1,421.01	\$609.38	\$2,106.32	_	"
F20		SELF + I DEPENDENTS	3	\$3,366.19	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$3,492.51	\$609.38	\$2,100.32	- ·	
г20	1: 1	SELF T DEPENDENTS	<u>J</u>	ψJ,J00.19	201.32	φΔJ.UU	ψJ, † 74.J1	φυυ <i>э.</i> .30	φ ∠, 003.13	70.01 کھ	ψ003.30

rates are subject to change throughout the year

^{*} Dental and Vision plans require 100% participation for full -time employees.

[#] Waiving medical coverage requires completing a HEALTH ENROLLMENT form.
**District contributions are subject to change due to on-going bargaining group negotiations.



REGION 1 2021 MATRIX

CSEA 6.5 HOUR EMPLOYEES WITH 2021 CAP

Rates effective with paychecks 12/31/20 to 11/30/21; Insurance Effective on 1/1/21

PAYROLL USE ONLY

M	EDICAL PROVIDER	PLAN	TIERS	MEDICAL	DENTAL	VISION	BENEFITS TOTAL	DISTRICT CAP	EMPLOYEE COST PER MONTH	EE Health Cost	ER Health Cost
					eff 9-30-20	eff 1-1-15	:	applied to Health 1st			
	Anthem HMO Select	НМО								4	
		_	1	\$925.60	\$101.32	\$25.00	¢1 051 02	\$609.38	\$442.54	\$316.22	\$609.38
AHS1	E20	SELF	2		"	"	\$1,051.92 \$1,977.52	"	\$1,368.14		"
D20		SELF + 1 DEPENDENT	2	\$1,851.20	\$101.32	\$25.00	" /	\$609.38	" /	" /	
F20		SELF + DEPENDENTS	3	\$2,406.56	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$2,532.88	\$609.38	\$1,923.50	\$1,797.18	\$609.38
An	them HMO Traditional	НМО									
AHT1	E20	SELF	1	\$1,307.86	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$1,434.18	\$609.38	\$824.80	\$698.48	\$609.38
D20		SELF + 1 DEPENDENT	2	\$2,615.72	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$2,742.04	\$609.38	\$2,132.66	\$2,006.34	\$609.38
F20		SELF + DEPENDENTS	3	\$3,400.44	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$3,526.76	\$609.38	\$2,917.38	\$2,791.06	\$609.38
			<u> </u>	# 0 , 1 0 0 1 1 1	#	#=0.00	#0,020.10	#007.000	# 9	,,,,,,,,,,	# 007.000
	United HealthCare	HMO PLAN									
UN01	E20	SELF	1	\$941.17	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$1,067.49	\$609.38	\$458.11	\$331.79	\$609.38
D20		SELF + 1 DEPENDENT	2	\$1,882.34	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$2,008.66	\$609.38	\$1,399.28	\$1,272.96	\$609.38
F20		SELF + DEPENDENTS	3	\$2,447.04	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$2,573.36	\$609.38	\$1,963.98	\$1,837.66	\$609.38
Healt	hNet SmartCare	HMO PLAN									
HN01	E20	SELF	1	\$1,120.21	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$1,246.53	\$609.38	\$637.15		\$609.38
D20		SELF + 1 DEPENDENT	2	\$2,240.42	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$2,366.74	\$609.38	\$1,757.36	\$1,631.04	\$609.38
F20		SELF + DEPENDENTS	3	\$2,912.55	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$3,038.87	\$609.38	\$2,429.49	\$2,303.17	\$609.38
W/o	atom II alth Advantage	НМО								4	
	stern Health Advantage	_	4	\$7F7.0 2	¢101.22	\$2 5.00	#002.24	\$<00.20	\$272.0 <i>(</i>	\$1.47.64	\$ <00.20
WHA	E20	SELF	1	\$757.02	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$883.34	\$609.38	\$273.96		"
D20		SELF + 1 DEPENDENT	2	\$1,514.04	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$1,640.36	\$609.38	\$1,030.98		
F20	1	SELF + DEPENDENTS	3	\$1,968.25	\$101.32	\$25.00	\$2,094.57	\$609.38	\$1,485.19	\$1,358.87	\$609.38

rates are subject to change throughout the year

Basic Premiums - REGION 1 (plans are by Zip Code)

Alameda, Alpine, Amador, Butte, Calaveras, Colusa, Contra Costa, Del Norte, El Dorado, Glenn, Humboldt, Lake, Lassen, Marin, Mariposa, Mendocino, Merced, Modoc, Mono, Monterey, Napa, Nevada, Placer, Plumas, Sacramento, San Benito, Santa Clara, Santa Cruz, Shasta, Sierra, Siskiyou, Solano, Sonoma, Stanislaus, San Mateo, San Francisco, San Joaquin, Sutter, Tehama, Trinity, Tuolomne, Yolo and Yuba

[.]Dental and Vision plans require 100% participation for full -time employees *

[.]Waiving medical coverage requires completing a HEALTH ENROLLMENT form

[.]District contributions are subject to change due to on-going bargaining group negotiations**